TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM573054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name to reflect Pathway IP II GmbH previously recorded on Reel 006919 Frame 0927. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RGN-US IP, LLC		04/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATHYWAY IP II GMBH
Street Address:	DAMMSTRASSE 19, 6300
City:	ZUG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1586038	HQ
Registration Number:	5762866	HQ
Serial Number:	88334161	HQ
Serial Number:	88334176	HQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

214-981-3483 Phone: Email: dclark@sidley.com Dusan Clark, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** Sidley Austin LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0974



TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0975 4/22/2020 Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

******	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	RGN-US IP, LLC		04/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pathyways IP II GmbH
Street Address:	Dammstrasse 19, 6300
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1586038	HQ
Registration Number:	5762866	HQ
Serial Number:	88334176	HQ
Serial Number:	88334161	HQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2149813400

 Phone:
 214-981-3483

 Email:
 dclark@sidley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

38221-10030

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

\$115

Fee Amount:

	9
Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	04/21/2020
source=Assignment RGN-US IP to PIP I	I (US HQ marks) 09.04.2020 (redacted)#page1.tif I (US HQ marks) 09.04.2020 (redacted)#page2.tif I (US HQ marks) 09.04.2020 (redacted)#page3.tif
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
ETAS ID: TM5	72824
Receipt Date: 04/21	1/2020

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 9th day of April 2020

BETWEEN:

- (1) RGN-US IP, LLC of 15305 Dallas Parkway, Suite 400, Addison, Texas, 75001, United States of America (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) PATHWAY IP II GmbH (company registration number CHE-269.357.217) of Dammstrasse 19, 6300, Zug, Switzerland (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the owner of the legal title of the Trade Marks, particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 ("the Trade Marks").
- (B) Pursuant to the unit purchase agreement between IWG Group Holdings Sarl and RGN-Holdings LLC the legal right, title and interest in and to the units were transferred to IWG Group Holdings Sarl. The Assignee is a subsidiary of IWG Group Holdings Sarl.
- (C) The Assignee has directed that the Assignor assign to the Assignee all its legal right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks, but no other rights.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

1 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for the sum of now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all its legal right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks including any goodwill attached thereto and together with all common law rights of the Assignor, including but not limited to the rights of action, actual or contingent, in respect of any past, existing or future infringements of the Trade Marks.

2 FURTHER ASSURANCE

2.1 The Assignor hereby undertakes at its own cost to do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to effect the transfer to the Assignee of its legal right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks.

3 GOVERNING LAW

- 3.1 This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and any matter, claim or dispute arising out of or in connection with this Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.
- 3.2 The parties hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts in relation to all matters, claims or disputes arising out of or in connection with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS OF WHICH this Agreement has been executed by or on behalf of the parties on the date first above written.

SCHEDULE 1 - TRADE MARKS

Register	Trademark	App No.	Reg No	App Date	Class	Status
USA	HQ	88334176		11/03/2019	35, 36, 43	Application Pending
USA	НО	73754390	1586038	23/09/1988	35, 36	Granted/Registered
USA	\$ (P)	88159977	5762866	18/10/2018	43	Granted/Registered
USA	Ha	88334161		11/03/2019	35, 36, 43	Application Pending

RECORDED: 04/22/2020

DocuSigned by:	
Signed by Michael Oshum)
Signed by968FA8A7831D49G)
for and on behalf of)
RGN-US IP, LLC)
رسسر DoouSigned by:	
Remo Gross Signed by BASSASSOFGB 10875)
Signed by BK34860F9B10475)
for and on behalf of)
PATHWAY IP II GmbH	5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0980